PRODUCT INFORMATION

Product Organic basmati rice white
Code 10514

Country of agricultural origin | India

Country of last processing India

Last update 16-08-2022

This product is

Organic and not genetically modified or irradiated

Production

Ingredients Organic basmati rice

Additives No additives

Process Incoming organic basmati paddy, paddy cleaner, de-husking,

paddy separator, grading, pre- cleaning, destoning, color
sorting, metal detection, packing

Sensorial properties

Smell Natural fragrance

Colour White

Taste Product specific, soft texture
Appearance White rice

Packing

Net content 25 kg

Kind of packing Paper bag , with PP bag inside
Pieces per pallet 30

Shelf life

Storage conditions

Ambient temperature not to be exposed to sunlight.
Cool temperature less than 22 °C is preferred for a long
storage.

Shelf life

24 months after harvest
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Indicative nutritional values (per 100 gram)

(from USDA Database)

Energy 1527 kJ
365 kcal
Protein (g) 7.1
Fat (g) 1.3 Saturated: 0.18
Carbohydrates (g) 78.6 Sugars: 0.12
Dietary fibre (g) 1.3
Salt (9) 0.0125
Analytical Properties
Moisture (%) <14
Length (mm) >6.5
Chalky (%) <7
Discoloured (%) <1
Broken (%) <5
Whiteness (Kett) 40 +/- 2
Foreign matter (%) <0.01
Insects Absent

Microbiological Properties (indicative)
Total Plate Count (cfu/g) < 500.000
Yeast (cfu/g) <10.000
Moulds (cfu/g) < 10.000
Salmonella (cfu/25g) Absent
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Alergens:-When purchased in bulk size original packaging, manufacturer allergen policy will apply.
When purchased in quantities that need re-packaging, our allergen policieis will apply.

Component Manufacturer Nuts in Bulk
( Applies when bought in small
quantities that need re-packaging )
In Product |Processedin (Handled on In Product |Processed |Handled
Same Site in Same on Site
Equipment Equipment
Cereals containing GLUTEN and products thereof NO NO NO NO NO YES
EGGS or its derivatives NO NO NO NO NO NO
FISH or its derivatives NO NO NO NO NO NO
CRUSTACEANS / SHELLFISH NO NO NO NO NO NO
MOLLUSCS NO NO MNO NO NO NO
PEANUTS or derivatives NO NO NO NO NO YES
SOYA BEANS or derivatives NO NO NO NO NO YES
MILK {LACTOSE) or itsderivatives NO NO NO NO NO YES
NUTS, tree nuts: NO NO MNO NO NO YES
CELERY, including celeriac and its derivatives NO NO MO NO NO NO
MUSTARD, referring to all parts of the plant and derivatives NO NO NO NO NO YES
thereof
SESAME SEEDS or derivatives NO NO MO NO NO YES
SULPHITES =10ppm —Sulphite quantity to be given in ppm NO NO NO NO NO YES
LUPIN seeds or derivatives NO NO MO NO NO NO
Acceptable for:
Vegetarians Yes
Vegans Yes
Lacto-vegetarians Yes
Kosher certified No
Halal certified No
NOP certified No
Fairtrade IBD No
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